
 
 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

ALLIANCE DEFENSE FUND    BIOETHICS DEFENSE FUND 
Steven H. Aden*      Nikolas T. Nikas (AZ Bar # 011025) 
Matthew S. Bowman*    6811 E. Voltaire Ave 
801 G Street NW, Suite 509   Scottsdale, AZ 85254-4031 
Washington, DC 20001    Telephone: 480-483-3597 
Telephone: (202) 393-8690     Facsimile: 480-483-3658 
saden@telladf.org      ntnikas@aol.com 
 
CENTER FOR ARIZONA POLICY  LIFE LEGAL DEFENSE FUND 
Cathi Herrod (AZ Bar # 009115)   Catherine W. Short* 
Deborah Sheasby (AZ Bar # 025752)  P.O. Box 1313 
7227 N 16th Street, Suite 250   Ojai, CA 93024-1313 
Phoenix, AZ 85020      LLDFOjai@cs.com 
Telephone: 602-424-2525    Telephone: 805-640-1940 
Facsimile: 602-424-2530 
dsheasby@azpolicy.org 
 
Attorneys for Applicants for Intervention 
*Application for admission pro hac vice forthcoming 

SUPERIOR COURT OF ARIZONA 

MARICOPA COUNTY 

 
PLANNED PARENTHOOD 
ARIZONA, INC., an Arizona non-
profit corporation,   

Plaintiff, 

v. 

TERRY GODDARD, Attorney 
General of Arizona, in his official 
capacity; THE ARIZONA MEDICAL 
BOARD; LISA WYNN, in her official 
capacity as Executive Director of the 
Arizona Medical Board; ARIZONA 
BOARD OF OSTEOPATHIC 
EXAMINERS IN MEDICINE AND 
SURGERY; ELAINE LETARTE,  in 
her official capacity as Executive 
Director of the Arizona Board of 
Osteopathic Examiners in Medicine 
and Surgery; and KEN BENNETT, 
Arizona Secretary of State, in his 

 
No. CV 2009-029110 
  
NOTICE OF APPEAL OF 
PROPOSED INTERVENOR-
DEFENDANTS AMERICAN 
ASSOCIATION OF PRO-LIFE 
OBSTETRICIANS AND 
GYNECOLOGISTS; CATHOLIC 
MEDICAL ASSOCIATION; 
CHRISTIAN MEDICAL AND 
DENTAL ASSOCIATIONS; 
CHRISTIAN PHARMACISTS 
FELLOWSHIP INTERNATIONAL; 
AVE MARIA PHARMACY, PLLC; 
ARIZONA CATHOLIC 
CONFERENCE; CRISIS 
PREGNANCY CENTERS OF 
GREATER PHOENIX; SENATOR 



 

 2

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

official capacity,   

Defendants. 

LINDA GRAY; AND 
REPRESENTATIVE NANCY BARTO 

Assigned to Hon. Donald Daughton 

 
 

NOTICE OF APPEAL 

 NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that proposed Intervenor-Defendants AMERICAN 

ASSOCIATION OF PRO-LIFE OBSTETRICIANS AND GYNECOLOGISTS, CATHOLIC 

MEDICAL ASSOCIATION, CHRISTIAN MEDICAL AND DENTAL ASSOCIATIONS, 

CHRISTIAN PHARMACISTS FELLOWSHIP INTERNATIONAL, AVE MARIA 

PHARMACY, PLLC, ARIZONA CATHOLIC CONFERENCE, CRISIS PREGNANCY 

CENTERS OF GREATER PHOENIX, SENATOR LINDA GRAY, AND 

REPRESENTATIVE NANCY BARTO appeal to the Arizona Court of Appeals, Division 

One, from the order dated February 17, 2010, and entered February 22, 2010, making findings 

of fact and conclusions of law and granting Plaintiff’s Application for a Preliminary 

Injunction, and from all orders made final or appealable thereby, including without limitation 

the order dated September 29, 2009, and entered and amended nunc pro tunc September 30, 

2009, granting Plaintiff’s Application for Preliminary Injunction, and enjoining the 

enforcement of the Acts specified in such order.   

  DATED on March 4, 2010. 

       CENTER FOR ARIZONA POLICY  
 
 
       s/ Deborah Sheasby_____________ 
       ntDeborah Sheasby (AZ Bar # 025752) 
       7227 N 16th Street, Suite 250    



 

 3

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

       Phoenix, AZ 85020  
       Telephone: 602-424-2525 
       Facsimile: 602-424-2530 
       dsheasby@azpolicy.org 
 
       Attorneys for Proposed 
         Defendant-Intervenors 
 

 
 
 



 

 4

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

ORIGINAL of the foregoing filed electronically  
with the Maricopa County Superior Court 
this 4th day of March, 2010. 
 
COPY of the foregoing sent via email  
this 4th Day of March, 2010 to: 
 
Hon. Donald Daughton (ddaughton@yahoo.com) 
Deborah Cotto (cottod@superiorcourt.maricopa.gov) 
 
COPY of the foregoing mailed/delivered 
this 4th day of March, 2010, to: 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs  
 
Lawrence J. Rosenfeld  
Daniel B. Pasternak  
Greenberg Traurig, LLP  
2375 East Camelback Road, Suite 700  
Phoenix, Arizona 85016  
 
Eve C. Gardner  
Jennifer Sandman  
Planned Parenthood Federation  
of America, Inc.  
434 West 33rd Street  
New York, New York 10001  
 
Attorneys for Defendants 
 
Timothy A. Nelson  
Chief Deputy Attorney General  
Paula S. Bickett  
Chief Counsel, Civil Appeals  
Greg Honig  
Assistant Attorney General  
1275 West Washington Street  
Phoenix, Arizona 85007-2926 
 
Attorneys for Proposed Defendant-Intervenor Kirk D. Adams, Speaker, Arizona House of 
Representatives  
 
Peter A. Gentala 



 

 5

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Office of the Speaker of the Arizona House of Representatives 
1700 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007-2890 
 
 
/s Deborah Sheasby 
Deborah Sheasby 

 


