1	ALLIANCE DEFENSE FUND Steven H. Aden*	BIOETHICS DEFENSE FUND Nikolas T. Nikas (AZ Bar # 011025)
2	Matthew S. Bowman*	6811 E. Voltaire Ave
_	801 G Street NW, Suite 509	Scottsdale, AZ 85254-4031
3	Washington, DC 20001	Telephone: 480-483-3597
4	Telephone: (202) 393-8690	Facsimile: 480-483-3658
4	saden@telladf.org	ntnikas@aol.com
5	, C	
6	CENTER FOR ARIZONA POLICY	LIFE LEGAL DEFENSE FUND
6	Cathi Herrod (AZ Bar # 009115)	Catherine W. Short*
7	Deborah Sheasby (AZ Bar # 025752)	P.O. Box 1313
0	7227 N 16th Street, Suite 250	Ojai, CA 93024-1313
8	Phoenix, AZ 85020	LLDFOjai@cs.com
9	Telephone: 602-424-2525	Telephone: 805-640-1940
10	Facsimile: 602-424-2530	
10	dsheasby@azpolicy.org	
11	Attornoys for Applicants for Intervention	
10	*Application for admission pro hac vice fort	hcoming
12	rr r	6
13	SUPERIOR CO	URT OF ARIZONA
14	MARICO	PA COUNTY
15		
16	PLANNED PARENTHOOD	No. CV 2009-029110
10	ARIZONA, INC., an Arizona non-	
17	VI C. 1	
1 /	profit corporation,	NOTICE OF APPEAL OF
	profit corporation,  Plaintiff,	NOTICE OF APPEAL OF PROPOSED INTERVENOR-
18		
		PROPOSED INTERVENOR-
18 19	Plaintiff, v.	PROPOSED INTERVENOR- DEFENDANTS AMERICAN
18	Plaintiff, v. TERRY GODDARD, Attorney General of Arizona, in his official	PROPOSED INTERVENOR- DEFENDANTS AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF PRO-LIFE OBSTETRICIANS AND GYNECOLOGISTS; CATHOLIC
18 19	Plaintiff,  v.  TERRY GODDARD, Attorney General of Arizona, in his official capacity; THE ARIZONA MEDICAL	PROPOSED INTERVENOR- DEFENDANTS AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF PRO-LIFE OBSTETRICIANS AND GYNECOLOGISTS; CATHOLIC MEDICAL ASSOCIATION;
18 19 20 21	Plaintiff,  v.  TERRY GODDARD, Attorney General of Arizona, in his official capacity; THE ARIZONA MEDICAL BOARD; LISA WYNN, in her official	PROPOSED INTERVENOR- DEFENDANTS AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF PRO-LIFE OBSTETRICIANS AND GYNECOLOGISTS; CATHOLIC MEDICAL ASSOCIATION; CHRISTIAN MEDICAL AND
18 19 20	Plaintiff,  v.  TERRY GODDARD, Attorney General of Arizona, in his official capacity; THE ARIZONA MEDICAL BOARD; LISA WYNN, in her official capacity as Executive Director of the Arizona Medical Board; ARIZONA	PROPOSED INTERVENOR- DEFENDANTS AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF PRO-LIFE OBSTETRICIANS AND GYNECOLOGISTS; CATHOLIC MEDICAL ASSOCIATION; CHRISTIAN MEDICAL AND DENTAL ASSOCIATIONS;
18 19 20 21	Plaintiff,  v.  TERRY GODDARD, Attorney General of Arizona, in his official capacity; THE ARIZONA MEDICAL BOARD; LISA WYNN, in her official capacity as Executive Director of the Arizona Medical Board; ARIZONA BOARD OF OSTEOPATHIC	PROPOSED INTERVENOR- DEFENDANTS AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF PRO-LIFE OBSTETRICIANS AND GYNECOLOGISTS; CATHOLIC MEDICAL ASSOCIATION; CHRISTIAN MEDICAL AND DENTAL ASSOCIATIONS; CHRISTIAN PHARMACISTS
18 19 20 21 22 23	Plaintiff,  v.  TERRY GODDARD, Attorney General of Arizona, in his official capacity; THE ARIZONA MEDICAL BOARD; LISA WYNN, in her official capacity as Executive Director of the Arizona Medical Board; ARIZONA BOARD OF OSTEOPATHIC EXAMINERS IN MEDICINE AND	PROPOSED INTERVENOR- DEFENDANTS AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF PRO-LIFE OBSTETRICIANS AND GYNECOLOGISTS; CATHOLIC MEDICAL ASSOCIATION; CHRISTIAN MEDICAL AND DENTAL ASSOCIATIONS; CHRISTIAN PHARMACISTS FELLOWSHIP INTERNATIONAL;
18 19 20 21 22	Plaintiff,  v.  TERRY GODDARD, Attorney General of Arizona, in his official capacity; THE ARIZONA MEDICAL BOARD; LISA WYNN, in her official capacity as Executive Director of the Arizona Medical Board; ARIZONA BOARD OF OSTEOPATHIC EXAMINERS IN MEDICINE AND SURGERY; ELAINE LETARTE, in her official capacity as Executive	PROPOSED INTERVENOR- DEFENDANTS AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF PRO-LIFE OBSTETRICIANS AND GYNECOLOGISTS; CATHOLIC MEDICAL ASSOCIATION; CHRISTIAN MEDICAL AND DENTAL ASSOCIATIONS; CHRISTIAN PHARMACISTS FELLOWSHIP INTERNATIONAL; AVE MARIA PHARMACY, PLLC;
18 19 20 21 22 23	Plaintiff,  v.  TERRY GODDARD, Attorney General of Arizona, in his official capacity; THE ARIZONA MEDICAL BOARD; LISA WYNN, in her official capacity as Executive Director of the Arizona Medical Board; ARIZONA BOARD OF OSTEOPATHIC EXAMINERS IN MEDICINE AND SURGERY; ELAINE LETARTE, in her official capacity as Executive Director of the Arizona Board of	PROPOSED INTERVENOR- DEFENDANTS AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF PRO-LIFE OBSTETRICIANS AND GYNECOLOGISTS; CATHOLIC MEDICAL ASSOCIATION; CHRISTIAN MEDICAL AND DENTAL ASSOCIATIONS; CHRISTIAN PHARMACISTS FELLOWSHIP INTERNATIONAL; AVE MARIA PHARMACY, PLLC; ARIZONA CATHOLIC
18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25	Plaintiff,  v.  TERRY GODDARD, Attorney General of Arizona, in his official capacity; THE ARIZONA MEDICAL BOARD; LISA WYNN, in her official capacity as Executive Director of the Arizona Medical Board; ARIZONA BOARD OF OSTEOPATHIC EXAMINERS IN MEDICINE AND SURGERY; ELAINE LETARTE, in her official capacity as Executive Director of the Arizona Board of Osteopathic Examiners in Medicine	PROPOSED INTERVENOR- DEFENDANTS AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF PRO-LIFE OBSTETRICIANS AND GYNECOLOGISTS; CATHOLIC MEDICAL ASSOCIATION; CHRISTIAN MEDICAL AND DENTAL ASSOCIATIONS; CHRISTIAN PHARMACISTS FELLOWSHIP INTERNATIONAL; AVE MARIA PHARMACY, PLLC; ARIZONA CATHOLIC CONFERENCE; CRISIS
18 19 20 21 22 23 24	Plaintiff,  v.  TERRY GODDARD, Attorney General of Arizona, in his official capacity; THE ARIZONA MEDICAL BOARD; LISA WYNN, in her official capacity as Executive Director of the Arizona Medical Board; ARIZONA BOARD OF OSTEOPATHIC EXAMINERS IN MEDICINE AND SURGERY; ELAINE LETARTE, in her official capacity as Executive Director of the Arizona Board of	PROPOSED INTERVENOR- DEFENDANTS AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF PRO-LIFE OBSTETRICIANS AND GYNECOLOGISTS; CATHOLIC MEDICAL ASSOCIATION; CHRISTIAN MEDICAL AND DENTAL ASSOCIATIONS; CHRISTIAN PHARMACISTS FELLOWSHIP INTERNATIONAL; AVE MARIA PHARMACY, PLLC; ARIZONA CATHOLIC

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

26

official capacity,

Defendants.

## LINDA GRAY; AND REPRESENTATIVE NANCY BARTO

**Assigned to Hon. Donald Daughton** 

## **NOTICE OF APPEAL**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that proposed Intervenor-Defendants AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF PRO-LIFE OBSTETRICIANS AND GYNECOLOGISTS, CATHOLIC MEDICAL ASSOCIATION, CHRISTIAN MEDICAL AND DENTAL ASSOCIATIONS, PHARMACISTS FELLOWSHIP INTERNATIONAL, AVE MARIA CHRISTIAN PHARMACY, PLLC, ARIZONA CATHOLIC CONFERENCE, CRISIS PREGNANCY CENTERS OF GREATER PHOENIX, **SENATOR** LINDA GRAY. **AND** REPRESENTATIVE NANCY BARTO appeal to the Arizona Court of Appeals, Division One, from the order dated February 17, 2010, and entered February 22, 2010, making findings of fact and conclusions of law and granting Plaintiff's Application for a Preliminary Injunction, and from all orders made final or appealable thereby, including without limitation the order dated September 29, 2009, and entered and amended nunc pro tunc September 30, 2009, granting Plaintiff's Application for Preliminary Injunction, and enjoining the enforcement of the Acts specified in such order.

DATED on March 4, 2010.

CENTER FOR ARIZONA POLICY

s/ Deborah Sheasby ntDeborah Sheasby (AZ Bar # 025752) 7227 N 16th Street, Suite 250

Phoenix, AZ 85020 Telephone: 602-424-2525 Facsimile: 602-424-2530 dsheasby@azpolicy.org

Attorneys for Proposed

Defendant-Intervenors

2	with the Maricopa County Superior Court this 4th day of March, 2010.
3 4	COPY of the foregoing sent via email this 4th Day of March, 2010 to:
5 6	Hon. Donald Daughton (ddaughton@yahoo.com) Deborah Cotto (cottod@superiorcourt.maricopa.gov)
7 8	COPY of the foregoing mailed/delivered this 4th day of March, 2010, to:
9	Attorneys for Plaintiffs
10	Lawrence J. Rosenfeld Daniel B. Pasternak
11	Greenberg Traurig, LLP
12 13	2375 East Camelback Road, Suite 700 Phoenix, Arizona 85016
14 15 16 17	Eve C. Gardner Jennifer Sandman Planned Parenthood Federation of America, Inc. 434 West 33rd Street New York, New York 10001
18	Attorneys for Defendants
19 20 21 22 23 24	Timothy A. Nelson Chief Deputy Attorney General Paula S. Bickett Chief Counsel, Civil Appeals Greg Honig Assistant Attorney General 1275 West Washington Street Phoenix, Arizona 85007-2926
25	Attorneys for Proposed Defendant-Intervenor Kirk D. Adams, Speaker, Arizona House of Representatives
26	Peter A. Gentala

1	Office of the Speaker of the Arizona House of Representa
2	1700 West Washington Street Phoenix, Arizona 85007-2890
3	
4	/s Deborah Sheasby Deborah Sheasby
5	Deborali Sileasoy
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	